

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1779 of
2026

In F/FIRST APPEAL/8941/2026

=====

MAHESHBHAI CHIMANBHAI RATHVA
Versus
SUNITABEN MAHESHBHAI CHIMANBHAI RATHVA

=====

Appearance:
MR. ALTAF Y CHARKHA(7271) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. Office note is filed as the applicant has not supplied copy of the memo of the application.
2. One week time is granted to the applicant to supply copy of memo of the application.

Office note is accordingly disposed of.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI