

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1779 of
2026**

In F/FIRST APPEAL/8941/2026

=====

MAHESHBHAI CHIMANBHAI RATHVA

Versus

SUNITABEN MAHESHBHAI CHIMANBHAI RATHVA

=====

Appearance:

MR. ALTAF Y CHARKHA(7271) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 09/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

We have perused the office note. Learned advocate for the applicant is permitted to produce copy of memo of petition on or before 06.07.2026, failing which matter(s) shall automatically stand dismissed for default, without referring the matter(s) to the Court. The office note is disposed of accordingly.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP